CITY OF PRINCE GEORGE BYLAW NO. 9521, 2024

A Bylaw of the City of Prince George to repeal City of Prince George Permissive Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 9429, 2023.

WHEREAS on October 30, 2023, Council adopted "City of Prince George Permissive Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 9429, 2023" to authorize exemption for certain lands, improvements or both from taxation for the years 2024 to 2027 inclusive;

AND WHEREAS on September 9, 2024, Council adopted "City of Prince George Permissive Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 9504, 2024" to authorize exemption for certain lands, improvements or both from taxation for the years 2025 to 2027 inclusive;

NOW THEREFORE, in open meeting assembled, Council of the City of Prince George ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. City of Prince George Permissive Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 9429, 2023, is hereby repealed.
- 2. This Bylaw may be cited for all purposes as "City of Prince George Permissive Tax Exemption Bylaw No. 9429, 2023, Repeal Bylaw No. 9521, 2024".

READ A FIRST TIME THIS	18 TH	DAY OF	NOVEMBER	, 2024.
READ A SECOND TIME THIS	18 TH	DAY OF	NOVEMBER	, 2024.
READ A THIRD TIME THIS	18 TH	DAY OF	NOVEMBER	, 2024.
I three readings passed by a UNANIMOUS		IMOUS de	decision of Members of City Council	
ADOPTED THIS DAY	Y OF			, 2024.
BY A ELIGIBLE TO VOTE.	DECISIO	ON OF ALL MEN	MBERS OF CITY COUNCIL I	PRESENT AND
		N	MAYOR	
			CORPORATE OFFICER	